University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,
Croatia
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Funded by the European Union

Participants of the “kick off meeting” Zagreb February 2019.

Monday, 25 Fabruary 2019.

Partner
Nmbr. Name Potpis e-mail
institution :
1 | Renata Bazok — rbazok@agr.hr
Ylin)
2 | Jasminka |ng Barcic jasminka.igrc-barcic@chromos-agro.hr
3 | Boro Mio¢ bmioc@agr.hr
FAZ 4 Darija Lemié ‘ i dlemic@agr.hr
RENVVER®
5 Maja Sc'epanovi(': o4 mscepanovic@agr.hr
/'} / /g c"’/&({“i wyv{(/
6 | Martina Mrganic _ v hviric@agr.hr
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7 | Valentina Sostarci¢ vsostarcic@agr.hr
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lvan Juran

University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,
Croatia
Contact: harissa@agr.hr
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ijjuran@agr.hr

Marko Vincekovié

j/%/_(/—\ \/ 170 0

mvincekovic@agr.hr

10

Zrinka Drmi¢

Audea P Cf’

zdrmic@agr.hr

11

lvana Paja¢ Zivkovi¢
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| Poyoc Qdeou

ipajac@agr.hr

5

Maja Catija

mcacija@agr.hr

13

Aleksandar Mesi¢

amesic@agr.hr

14

Dinka Grubisic¢

djelinic@agr.hr

FAZOS

15

Vlatka Rozman

vrozman@fazos.hr

16

Ilvana Maji¢

lvana.Majic@fazos.hr

17

Pavo Luci¢

|| j ‘ ;

aliska@fazos.hr

18 | Jelena lli¢ A jilic@fazos.hr
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19 | Josipa Puskaric
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jpuskaric@fazos.hr

20 | Tamara Siber

tamara.siber@fazos.hr

21 | Karolina Vrandecic

kvrandecic@fazos.hr

22 | Marija Grgi¢

rbalicevic@fazos.hr

23 | Daniel Haman

daniel.haman@fazos.hr

UNIBA

24 | Enrico de Lillo

enrico.delillo@uniba.it

25 | Crescenza Dongiovanni

enzadongiovanni@crsfa.it

26 | Pierfederico La Notte

pierfederico.lanotte@ipsp.cnr.it

27 | Antonio Ippolito

antonio.ippolito@uniba.it

28 | Pietro Borracci

pietro.borracci@uniba.it

29 | Eustachio Tarasco

eustachio.tarasco@uniba.it

e

SIS \l! ¥ o . i .
e @ z-“ - f\w‘ @‘ @
o ; -
e UCG I N
W v ¥ VIR = NS.NoT




- Erasmus+

Funded by the European Union

University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,
Croatia
Contact: harissa@aar.hr
www.agr.hr

HarISA

30 | Claudia Greco M %( claudia.greco@uniba.it
( ee
31 | Vincenzo Tragni \/ vincenzo.tragni@uniba.it
AP 21/\,
Jd
32 | Francesco Faretra i francesco faretra@uniba.it
33 | Stefania Pollastro é‘;\q : stefania.pollastro@uniba.it
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34 | Rita Milvia De Miccolis éd\“‘ //{)‘IQ/( (,LL) /N N ritamilvia.demiccolisangelini@uniba.it
Angelini ' ' &\J
Py
s 3 vili.harizanova@gmail.com
35 | Vili Harizanova
vili@au-plovdiv.bg
36 | Atanaska Stoeva {é 2 sdoova @2w - | Loy
L4

AU 37 | Dimitryika Sakalieva 7]; d_sakalieva@hotmail.com

38 | Martin Marinov W mmarinov6@gmail.com

39 | Maria Hristozova \\W mariya valerieva@abv.bg
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40 | Mladen Naydenov

University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,
Croatia
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HarSA

mladenay@gmail.com

41 | Rumi Bakardzhieva

42 | Maria Vitanova

mariavitanova@abv.bg

AUA

46 | Epameinondas
Paplomatas

BRI
43 | Dimitrios Tsitsigiannis % diisiaak
44 | loannis Livieratos et ‘3—0 - livieratos@maich.gr
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45 | Konstantinos Aliferis 7 N o konstantinos.aliferis@aua.gr
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epaplom@aua.gr

47 | Sotirios Tjamos

sotiris@aua.gr

48 | Maria lliadi

maria iliadi90@hotmail.com

49 | Christina Lagogianni

christinalagogianni@hotmail.gr

50 [ loannis Giannakou

giannakou@aua.gr
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/ magdacara@gmail.com
51 | Magdalena Cara A
/ magdacara@ubt.edu.al
52 | Robert Dumi 7 Robert.Dumi@akti.gov.al
i
3 ] >
53 | Jordan Merkuri i jordanmerkuri@gmail.com
7

54

Thanas Ruci

thruci@ubt.edu.al

AUT 55 | Shpend Shahini %% shpend.shahini@gmail.com
56 | Skender Varaku % skendervaraku@gmail.com
57 | Andi Sollaku ; i? { andisollaku1@hotmail.com
58 | Ansi Stefa = ﬁfzi
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61 | Besnik Skenderasi

University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,
Croatia

Contact: harissa@agr.hr

ww.agr.hr
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besniksk@yahoo.com

62 | Gjergji Mero

@C/f)fl Mwo " /

gimero@yahoo.com

63 | Irena Kallco

w\;fPDO @Zg//f‘)rg/%

irenakallco@gmail.com

64 | Orges Cara

org.cara@gmail.com

65 | Fehmi Xhemo

fehmixhemo@yahoo.com

66 | Fatos Zerelli

| fatoszerelli@yahoo.com

67 | Ali Jashari

/aﬁashari@yahoo.com

UNSA

68 | Nedzad Karic

karic.nedzad@bih.net.ba ;

n.karic@ppf.unsa.ba

69 | Meho Majdancic

meho.majdancic@bih.net.ba

70 | Saud Hamidovic

s.hamidovic@ppf.unsa.ba
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71 | Melisa Ljusa

University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,
Croatia
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m.ljusa@ppf.unsa.ba

72 | Mirha Dikic¢

(O

m.djikic@ppf.unsa.ba

73 | Arnela Okié

A @é\@ -

a.okic@ppf.unsa.ba

74 | Fejzo Basic

X

//@@. ?)a,

f.basic@ppf.unsa.ba

75 | Fuad Gasi

f.gasi@ppf.unsa.ba

76 | Almir Toroman

a.toroman@ppf.unsa.ba

77 | Sabrija Cadro

s.cadro@ppf.unsa.ba

SVEMO

78 | lvan Ostoji¢

ivan.ostojic@aptf.sum.ba

79 | Adrijana Filipovi¢

adrijanamajic@gmail.com;

adrijana.filipovic@aptf.sum.ba

80 | Anita lvankovi¢

anitaivankovic@gmail.com;

anita.ivankovic@aptf.sum.ba
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81 | Danijela Petrovi¢

University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture

Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,

Croatia
Contact: harissa@agr.hr
www.agr.hr

Db

danci.petrovic@gmail.com

82 | Anita Juric

fd

musa.antonela@gmail.com

83 | Ana Mandi¢

/f/vust /w«if(

nikolastojkic90@gmail.com

84 | Mladen Zovko

mladen.zovko@aptf.sum.ba

85 | Jurica Primorac

jurica.primorac@aptf.sum.ba

UB

86 | Dragana Bozic

dbozic@agrif.bg.ac.rs

87 | Brankica Tanovi¢

brankica.tanovic@pesting.org.rs

88 | Sava Vrbnicanin

sava@agrif.bg.ac.rs

89 | Olivera Petrovic-
Obradovic¢

petrovic@agrif.bg.ac.rs

90 | Natasa Duduk

H dyt-

natasadukic@yahoo.com

91 | Nina Vuckovic

Huire Bipesbut,

ninaradulovic@hotmail.com
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University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb,
Croatia
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UNS

92 | Uros Vojinovic voiin1993ar@gmail.com
93 | Milan Ivanovi¢ milanivanovic007 @yahoo.com
94 | Dragica Brkic dragica brkic@agrif.bg.ac.rs
95 | Aleksandra Konjevic

sashak@polj.uns.ac.rs

96

Dusan Petric

dusanp@polj.uns.ac.rs

97

Sanja Lazic¢

sanjal@polj.uns.ac.rs

98 gtepléiaandra Ignjatovic- TR w‘&u— W\C ‘6\)&, ) cupinas@polj.uns.ac.rs
99 | Marta Loc fb/ﬁ/ v % o martaloc94@gmail.com
100 | Milica Dudi¢ f/&& . /)V&‘ (-/ milicadudic92 @gmail.com
101 | Bojan Konstantinovi¢ I S/ boiank@poli.uns.ac.rs
102 | Vera Stojsin vera.stojsin@gmail.com
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103 NedEUkO Latinovic W nlatin@ucg.ac.me
104 | Jelena Latinovié¢ jelenalat@ucg.ac.me
" elone /—am/?/w ¢
105 | Igor Pajovié % pajovicb.igor@gmail.com
UoM C"LQ<,C
106 | BalSa Bajagic alsab@ucg.ac.me
Jag %,7 g 7(\( B e/( TN balsab@ucg
107 | Zeljko Jaéimovié¢ o , selikoi@ucg.ac.me
/: \“\M kRO AC
108 | Zorica Leka 4 M&QJ\ zorica@ucg.ac.me
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